
Eastern High School Boys Basketball Schedule 2023-24
Day Date Opponent Game Time Bus Time

Nov. 8 AT Goshen (Scrimmage) TBA TBA
Nov. 11 AT Greenfield (Scrimmage) TBA TBA
Nov. 15 Washington CH (Scrimmage) TBA
Nov. 21 AT Minford (Scrimmage) 5:00 PM 3:30 PM
Nov. 24 Felicity (Scrimmage) 10:00 AM
Nov. 24 SHAC Preview AT Peebles TBA TBA

Friday Dec. 1 Lynchburg-Clay (Homecoming) 6:00 PM
Tuesday Dec. 5 Fayetteville (Parents Night) 6:00 PM
Friday Dec. 8 AT North Adams 6:00 PM 4:45 PM
Tuesday Dec. 12 Manchester 6:00 PM
Friday Dec. 15 West Union 6:00 PM
Monday Dec. 18 AT Batavia 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Friday Dec. 22 AT Coal Grove 6:00 PM TBA
Thursday Dec. 28 BCHT AT Georgetown vs Georgetown 8:00 PM TBA
Friday Dec. 29 BCHT AT Georgetown TBA TBA
Wed. Jan. 3 Hillsboro 6:00 PM
Friday Jan. 5 AT Peebles 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Tuesday Jan. 9 Whiteoak (Pee Wee Night) 6:00 PM
Friday Jan. 12 AT Lynchburg-Clay 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Saturday Jan. 13 AT Dave Young Classic vs Blanchester 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Tuesday Jan. 16 Fairfield 6:00 PM
Friday Jan. 19 North Adams (JH Night) (First State Bank) 6:00 PM
Friday Jan. 26 AT West Union 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Tuesday Jan. 30 AT Waverly 6:00 PM 3:45 PM
Friday Feb. 2 AT Ripley 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Friday Feb. 9 Peebles (Veterans Night) 6:00 PM
Tuesday Feb. 13 Portsmouth West 6:00 PM
Saturday Feb. 17 Fairland (Sr. Night) 6:00 PM


